5.0 V Precision Voltage Reference
Data Sheet ADR02ACHIPS
FEATURES
High output accuracy: 5.0 V, ±0.1% maximum
Excellent temperature stability: 3 ppm/°C typical
Low noise: 10 µV p-p typical
High supply voltage range: 7.0 V to 36.0 V maximum
Low supply current: 1 mA maximum

Bonding Method Gold ball or Aluminum wedge
Bonding Sequence GND first
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Functional Temperature Range Package Description/Quantity Package Option
ADR02ACHIPS −40°C to +125°C Waffle Pack/400 DIE
Rev. 0 | Page 5 of 8
ADR02ACHIPS Data Sheet
NOTES
Rev. 0 | Page 6 of 8
Data Sheet ADR02ACHIPS
NOTES
Rev. 0 | Page 7 of 8
ADR02ACHIPS Data Sheet
NOTES
©2014 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
D12376-0-5/14(0)
Rev. 0 | Page 8 of 8